retention as required to accommodate Fire Station 65, the Auxiliary Building, and a11y increased 

parking and retention requirements for an expanded facility. 

Section 6. Consideration. As consideration for the provision of a site to house Fire Station 

65, SEMINOLE and ORANGE have previously paid the UNIVERSITY the sum of Two Hundred 

Four Thousand and no/100 DOLLARS ($204,000.00), which is the cash equivalent of the agreed 

upon value of the Leased Premises. 

Section 7. Interlocal Agreement. SEMINOLE and ORANGE have entered into that 

Interlocal Joint Fire Station Agreement ("JFSA") on June 9, 1993, which delineates the terms